AGENDA: Infrastructure and Energy Committee

DATE: Monday, March 25, 2024, at 5:00PM

LOCATION: Zoom Meeting

 $\underline{https://townofbarnstable-us.zoom.us/j/81185779775?pwd=lWwpqaeEVrQXL3rbEwApx5INmtAB6b.1}$

Recording Notice

This meeting of the Barnstable Infrastructure & Energy Committee is being recorded and will be posted for future viewing on the Town of Barnstable website. Under MGL Chapter 30A Section 20, anyone else desiring to make such a recording or transmission must notify the Chair.

Remote Participation Instructions

The Infrastructure and Energy Committee's Public Hearing will be held by remote participation methods. Real-time public comment can be addressed to the Infrastructure & Energy Committee utilizing the Zoom link and access code for remote access below:

Join Zoom Meeting: https://townofbarnstable-us.zoom.us/j/81185779775?pwd=IWwpgaeEVrQXL3rbEwApx5INmtAB6b.1

Meeting ID: 811 8577 9775

Passcode: 568500

TOPICS FOR DISCUSSION

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Approval of March 13, 2024, Meeting Minutes
- 3. Old Business
 - 3 a. Food Waste

John Solomon, Food Waste Subcommittee, to lead discussion

- i. Continued discussion from March 13, 2023
- ii. Next steps

4. New Business

- 4 a. New Committee Candidates
 - i. Update from Councilor Terkelsen on applications and interviews
 - ii. Next steps
- 4 b. Discuss agenda for next meeting
- 5. Motion to Adjourn

Questions can be emailed in advance to Kelly Collopy at kelly.collopy@town.barnstable.ma.us